
2021 Rider University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 4, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-18   Conf: 18-16   Home: 12-4   Away: 9-13   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (272), Opp (305)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (2), McGeehan (1), Shaw (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Erbe (2),
Shaw (2), Bermudez (1), Johnson (1), Lesch (1), McGeehan (1), Priolo (1), Stockwell (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Stockwell (5), Skettini (4), Bardatsos (3), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Soporowski 2, Papeo 1, Quijano 1,
Smith 1, Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (48-57), Skettini (15-18), Kirwin (6-6), Stockwell (5-5), Bardatsos (4-4), Doelling (3-4), Quijano
(3-3), Soporowski (3-3), Williamson (3-4), Papeo (2-5), Waxler (2-3), Andrey (1-1), Smith (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Bermudez, David .305 32-31 95 15 29 8 0 1 12 40 .421 13 9 16 1 .432 1 1 2-3 37 40 7 .917
16 Shaw, Scott .255 33-29 102 19 26 5 0 3 15 40 .392 9 6 20 1 .347 1 0 2-5 34 1 0 1.000
99 Lesch, Luke .254 41-41 126 26 32 6 0 2 18 44 .349 18 4 30 2 .365 0 2 3-3 229 21 3 .988
4 Priolo, Lou .254 35-34 114 16 29 6 0 1 17 38 .333 5 3 12 2 .296 3 0 2-3 75 4 2 .975
1 Erbe, Jordan .242 34-33 99 14 24 2 0 0 9 26 .263 5 3 16 3 .296 1 1 0-0 34 70 8 .929
17 Skettini, Brian .234 34-26 94 18 22 2 0 2 10 30 .319 12 8 15 2 .365 1 1 0-0 177 12 2 .990
7 McGeehan, Sean .229 41-41 140 26 32 10 1 5 32 59 .421 19 4 24 1 .333 2 1 12-13 94 5 1 .990
2 Barbiere, Jake .314 25-25 86 17 27 4 1 0 9 33 .384 14 4 14 0 .429 1 1 4-5 34 36 6 .921
10 Volpe, John .300 25-21 60 11 18 3 1 0 15 23 .383 11 3 9 2 .427 1 1 1-1 37 47 5 .944
25 O'Donnell, Brendan .265 21-10 34 3 9 4 0 0 4 13 .382 5 2 15 0 .390 0 0 0-0 17 2 1 .950
5 Johnson, Kyle .246 19-19 65 14 16 6 1 2 8 30 .462 9 3 15 0 .354 2 1 5-6 24 5 1 .967
13 Bardatsos, Socrates .230 25-21 74 12 17 6 2 3 16 36 .486 8 1 14 3 .313 0 0 0-0 51 0 0 1.000
21 Stockwell, Tyler .207 20-18 58 5 12 3 0 0 8 15 .259 6 0 14 1 .281 0 0 0-0 58 4 1 .984
6 Winsett, Jack .191 24-14 47 8 9 0 0 0 3 9 .191 6 1 11 2 .296 0 0 1-1 17 22 1 .975
29 Diamantis, Alex .115 19-6 26 7 3 0 0 0 5 3 .115 8 0 10 0 .324 0 2 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
23 DelGuercio, Frank .000 13-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 2 2 0 1.000

15
Williamson,
Sebastian .000 9-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

Totals .250 41-41 1220 212 305 65 6 19 181 439 .360 148 51 235 20 .352 13 12 33-41 946 310 42 .968
Opponents .274 41-41 1231 195 337 48 12 23 176 478 .388 137 52 277 18 .366 17 19 24-30 948 331 55 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Eiser, Colin 2.08 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 .278 2 2 0 0 0
11 Stalzer, Cal 3.08 0-1 16 1 0 0-1 6 26.1 33 14 9 4 15 5 0 4 .311 3 2 0 2 1
3 Smith, Kyle 3.21 1-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 13 7 5 4 8 0 0 1 .245 1 4 0 2 1
48 Doelling, Frank 3.30 5-3 10 10 4 1-0 0 57.1 46 25 21 29 56 6 3 3 .216 4 6 0 1 3
15 Williamson, Sebastian 3.63 2-1 8 1 0 0-0 1 22.1 20 9 9 11 20 2 0 3 .241 0 2 0 0 1
35 Waxler, Ben 3.68 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 7 3 3 6 3 1 0 1 .292 1 2 0 0 1
32 Soporowski, Pete 3.86 6-3 11 10 5 3-0 0 60.2 59 32 26 16 59 12 0 4 .248 2 6 1 1 2
41 Papeo, Joe 4.67 4-2 9 5 0 0-0 1 34.2 45 23 18 8 35 3 2 3 .313 3 3 1 2 2
23 DelGuercio, Frank 4.85 0-1 11 1 0 0-0 0 13.0 12 7 7 11 9 2 0 0 .267 1 3 0 3 1
33 Andrey, Jake 5.84 2-2 5 2 0 0-0 0 12.1 14 11 8 6 6 3 2 2 .298 3 4 0 2 1
20 Quijano, Kenny 6.61 1-5 8 8 0 0-1 0 31.1 41 27 23 18 29 5 2 2 .315 1 3 0 1 3
12 Kirwin, Danny 6.86 2-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 21.0 25 22 16 12 23 5 2 0 .298 8 9 0 1 2
28 Harding, Liam 7.04 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 11 6 6 5 8 1 1 0 .344 0 3 1 1 1
22 Hartshorn, Matt 18.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 7 6 3 2 3 0 0 .429 2 3 0 1 0
26 Buchner, McCormick 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.54 23-18 113 41 9 5 8 315.1 337 195 159 137 277 48 12 23 .274 31 52 3 17 19
Opponents 4.93 18-23 112 41 9 6 3 316.0 305 212 173 148 235 65 6 19 .250 42 51 2 13 12



2021 Rider University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 4, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Bardatsos, Socrates 51 51 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 3 0
16 Shaw, Scott 35 34 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Stalzer, Cal 11 4 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Diamantis, Alex 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Doelling, Frank 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
3 Smith, Kyle 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Andrey, Jake 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 DelGuercio, Frank 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Williamson, Sebastian 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
28 Harding, Liam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Waxler, Ben 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Skettini, Brian 191 177 12 2 .990 2 15 3 .833 4 0
7 McGeehan, Sean 100 94 5 1 .990 3 0 0 — 0 0
99 Lesch, Luke 253 229 21 3 .988 26 0 0 — 0 0
21 Stockwell, Tyler 63 58 4 1 .984 1 5 0 1.000 5 0
4 Priolo, Lou 81 75 4 2 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Winsett, Jack 40 17 22 1 .975 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Johnson, Kyle 30 24 5 1 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 O'Donnell, Brendan 20 17 2 1 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Volpe, John 89 37 47 5 .944 11 0 0 — 0 0
1 Erbe, Jordan 112 34 70 8 .929 17 0 0 — 0 0
2 Barbiere, Jake 76 34 36 6 .921 8 0 0 — 0 0
27 Bermudez, David 84 37 40 7 .917 12 0 0 — 0 0
41 Papeo, Joe 9 2 6 1 .889 0 2 3 .400 0 0
20 Quijano, Kenny 9 1 7 1 .889 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Soporowski, Pete 6 2 3 1 .833 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Kirwin, Danny 4 0 3 1 .750 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
26 Buchner, McCormick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Eiser, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hartshorn, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1298 946 310 42 .968 89 24 4 .842 12 0
Opponents 1334 948 331 55 .959 65 32 7 .810 14 0


